»
ME
.
:‘a

iz
S

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER: [
Pace High School Softball Fieldhouse DATE: August 20, 2019 ;
4065 Norrisl Road ARCHITECT: [
Pace, FL 32571 CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Nante and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 18045 FIELD: []
Larry Hall Constrction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: March 11, 2019 '
4740 Woodbine Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []
Pace FL, 32571

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
09-10-19 Board approved deductive change orders and extensions of time.

Item #1: Deduct $11,882.00 and extend construction time for 7 days for the removal and replacement of un-suitable soils covered under Bid
Item #1 (attached)

Item #2: Deduct $2999.96 for the removal and replacement of unknown quantities septic tank material covered under Bid Item #2 (attached)
[tem #3: 6 day extension of time due to adverse weather (attached)
Total Deduct: $14,881.96

Total Days Extension: 13 days

The original Contract Sum was $ 723.000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (84,240.64)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 638.759.36
The Contract Sum will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of $ (14.881.96)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 623,877.40

The Contract Time will be increased by thirteen ( 13 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is November 4, 2019)

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been

authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

DAG Architects Inc. Larry Hall Constrction Inc. The School District of Santa Rosa County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
40 S. Palafox Place- Suite 201 4740 Woodbine Road 5086 Canal Street
Pensacola FL, 32502 Pace, FL 32571 Milton, FL. 32570
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Michael Martin Jerry Hall Tim Wyrosdick, Supt of Schools
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 11:00:47 CT on 08/20/2019 under Order No. 1028384526 which expires on 01/14/2020, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BSADA42)



LARRY HALL
CONSTRUCTION INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS = DESIGN BUILDERS - CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
4740 WOODBINE ROAD, PACE, FL 32571 PHONE (850)994-7100 FAX (850)984-7109

June 27, 2019

DAG Architects, Inc.
40 S. Palafox Place, Suite 201
Pensacola, FL 32502

Attention: Mike Martin

Reference: Pace High School
Softball Field House

_The cost to complete Bid item #1 will be $1.118.00. This price was arrived at
as follows:

215x2x2=860/27 =31.86 x 1.35 =43 cy

fill @ $26.00 $1,118.00
This will require seven (7) days added to Contract

4
By LTt | |3 000. 00

Jerry Hall Aboot. Cosy I V& oo

- _/3 k\@_ﬂ(ﬂ‘ﬁu & Bt R

-

Project Manager

JWH/ag




7'86 liid peIepIO
786 ADQ [DLOWSW
1'84 UOIDADDXD
paje|dwo)d 18A0 PBLIDLS
L€ o€ 6¢C 8¢ LT 9¢C
uonopdwod
wigz Aow 10} il
sBug /m Duesw 8|pADDX]
1852 pajkDd D14 UDIS
G¢C ve €c [AA A 0¢ 61l
A s, JoUIoW
8l Ll 71 Gl 14 1 § ¢l
L1 oL 6 8 L '/ q
14 € [4 L
Appinios Aopjid Aopsinyy | ADpsoupam | Aoppsan} Aopuow | Aopung
6102 AbW

L# w9l Pig




LARRY HALL
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS __» __ DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACTORS = CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
4740 WOODBINE ROAD, PACE, FL 32571 PHONE (850) 994-7100 FAX (850) 994-7109

June 27, 2019

DAG Architects, Inc.

40 S. Palafox Place, Suite 201
Pensacola, FL 32502
Attention: Mike Martin

Reference: Pace High School
Softball Field House

The cost to complete Bid item # 2 will be $2.000.04 . This price was arrived

at as follows:
12 cy Fill @ $166.67 $2.000.04
This will rquontract
| T == B S OO0 .00
D LN 2 UA PP 20 - O
Jerry Hall bovt- Coes~t ;Looo,o‘/

N RN . R -

Project Manager

JWH/ag




 MPPBVP.3 (7-16) INVOICE

i B W
I & gk

Boyett's Septic Tank Qowice & Portable Restiooms

7300 MOBILE HIGHWAY < PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32526
PH: 850-944-5536 + FAX: 850-944-0450 <« EMAIL: boyetts5536@gmail.com ¢ WEBSITE: www.boyetts.com

PORTABLE RESTROOM SERVICE

VACUUM TRUCK SERVICE
since 1957 LUXURY RESTROOM TRAILERS since 1957

Customer . . . Fin il Do o Date i

Address Ph.#

City State Zip

Email:

Work at:

Pump - e Approx. Gallons .~ - Maintenance Schedule

Tank Info:

The contents of this truck were collected at the above stated locations and does not contain any hazardous waste, as defined by EPA.

Not responsible for any damage to any water, sprinkler, electrical, phone, gas, cablevision lines, or any underground pipes, lines, utilities or structures.

Paid By Ky 7 AP Rates & Charges

After 30 days, the principal is subject to interest of 18% per annual If account is
turned over for collection, the buyer will be responsible for any collection and/or
attomey's fees.

X

Customer/Representative

Email:

[ - ~
F &
¢

Total $

N}
Employee



Florida Department of Health in Santa Rosa County

et

S oda 5527 Stewart St Milton, FL 32572
AEALTH :
PAYING ON: #57-SG-1951639 B poc #57-BiD-41 00269 CONSTRUCTION APPLICATION #: AP1415652

RECEIVED FROM: Jerry Hall

AMOUNT PAID: $ 108.00

PAYMENT FORM: CREDIT CARD 4781

PAYMENT DATE: 05/23/2019

MAIL TO: (Larry Hall Construction, Inc )

FACILITY NAME :

PROPERTY LOCATION:

4085 Norris Rd
Milton, FL 32571

Lot: by Block:

Property ID: _09-1N-29-0000-03100-0000

NA

EXPLANATION or DESCRIPTION: QUANTITY FEE
-1- OSTDS-Abandonment permit - County 1 3 58.00
1 $ 50.00

134 - OSTDS Construction Abandonment Permit and Inspecti

RECEIVED BY:  SchofieldLD

AUDIT CONTROL NO. 57-PID-3950668




joodwos paloadsuy) ADQ |pUCWaw
2 Iy 3oDg oo
LE 0€ 6C 8¢ LT 9¢C
Jup] ondag
padwng jup| paiaAoduf
G2 Ve €C (A4 L1C 0¢ 61
ADQ s, Jaylow
8l Ll 9L Gl 14! €l ¢l
Aup| ondag
pejno0]
3! ]} 6 8 L 9 G
14 € A l
Aopinjos Appiig Aopsinyl | Abpsaupap | Apbpsan] Abpuow Abpung
610 AbW

C# WLyl pig




LARRY HALL
CONSTRUCTION INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS ¢+ DESIGN BUILDERS * CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
4740 WOODBINE RD, PACE 32571  PHONE (850)994-7100 FAX (850)994-7109

July 23, 2019

DAG Architects
40 S Palafox Place Suite #201
Pensacola, Florida 32505

Larry Hall Construction, Inc. requests 6 days of construction time due to impact from
rain on our critical path, for slab installation.

Enclosed is back up information for your review:
<"~ Rain day letter
+ - June monthly weather data sheet
+"= Month of June work activity calender
+- 10 year average rain days 2008-2019 a . it
= Dai}(/ Log for June 1, 20\1’9 - July 15, 2019 (T"_Z_C, B Gl Kidy 18l W3 tb}
- Letter about Tropical Storm Barry, and impact on slab installation
+~" - July monthly weather data sheets
- Month of July work activity calender
- Schedule updated July 23, 2019

* Note Item SH1080 - Original pour date between June 25 and June 30, actual pour
date July 15, 2019

oject manager

%




LARRY HALL
CONSTRUCTION INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS » DESIGN BUILDERS * CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
4740 WOODBINE RD, PACE 32571  PHONE (850)994-7100 FAX (850)994-7109

July 1, 2018

DAG Architects
40 S. Palafox Place, Sulte #201
Pensacola, Florida 32502

Attn: Mike Martin
Re: PHS Softball Fieldhouse

Rain days for above referenced project:
June 5 %
June 6 3.34
June7 1.13
June 8 1.21
June 9 .60

June 10 - Fill dirt too wet to work

June 11 - Building pad too wet to compact
June 18 2.62

June 29 .98

Project Manager



~8/6/2019

TEMPERATURE GRAPH JUNE 2019

100
-

#

s

L=l

Milton June Weather 2019 - AccuWeather Forecast for FL 32571

P i,

R

50 l\\/\( 7 e ,,___-vﬂ'“"‘xvf""fv

: jpeli R

60

12 3 4 5 6 7 &8 9

o srNBERBEEREED

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Average Hi Average Lo Actual Hi Actual Lo Forecast Hi Forecast Lo
MONTHLY SUMMARY FOR JUNE 2019
Actual Normal Departure Record

High 90° 91° N/A® (N/A)
Lo;v R 71'— 70° - A N/A® (N/A)
mege 80 oo A |
Pesp  10230n 700 #38m
sow 0in

ADVANCED RADAR # AccuWeather

FOR TRACKING Weather AccuWeather for Android

SEVERE-WEATHER ‘:ﬂ#iﬁ,m AccuWeather - Weather for Life

L S T YourCaster for io'é_ ” o

World > North America > United States > Florida > Milton

COMPANY PRODUCTS & SERVICES APPS & DOWNLOADS

https://www.accuweather.com/en/us/milton-fif3257 1/june-weather/14018_pc?monyr=6/1/2019&view=table

SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES

¥

3/4



-8/6/2019

United States

niilton, FL 79°F

RADAR & MAPS NEWS VIDEC

Milton June Weather 2019 - AccuWeather Forecast for FL 32571

SEVERE WEATHER MORE Search location, Zip...

Allergies: Low

NOW

< MAY

SAT 6/1
SUN 6/2
MON 6/3
TUE 6/4
WED 6/5
THU 6/6
FRI 6/7
SAT 6/8
SUN 6/9
MON 6/10
TUE 6&/11
WED 6/12
THU 6/13

FRI  6/14

SAT 6/15

SUN 6/16

MINUTECAST®

Hi/Lo

93°/70°
93°/67°
97°/68°
98°/71°
88°/72°
78%/71°
86°/71°
83°/73°
85°/72°
91 ":’72'
a1° /72"
89°/69°
89°/63°

89°/61°
89°/64°

90°/68°

WEEKEND EXTENDED
JUNE 2019

Precip Snow Forecast
0.13in 0in

0in Oin

0in Qin

0in gin

0.031in Oin

3.34in Oin

:1.'13 !n Oin

1.21in Oin r
0:60 in Oin

0.03 ;n Oin

0in 0in

4] in_ Qin

Oin 0 i;n

Oin Oin

0in Gin

Oin Oin

MONTH

RADAR WINTERCAST

i

JULY >

Avg. HI/LO

89°/68°

89°/68°

90°/68°

90°/69°

\ 90°/69°

90°/69°

90°/69°

90°/69°

90°/70°

91°/70°

91°/70°
91°/70°
s
91%/70*
9; *f70°

91°/70°

https:/Awww.accuweather.com/en/us/milton-fi/32571/june-weather/14018_pc?monyr=6/1/2019&view=table

1/4



-8/8/2018 Miiton June Weather 2018 - AccuWeather Forecast for FL 32571
Date Hi/Lo Precip Snow Forecast Avg. Hi / LO
MON 6/17 90°/69° Oin 0in 91°/70°
TUE 6/18 87*/73° 2.62in Qin Q2°/71°

| vVL!ED 6/19 90°/72° 0in 0in 92°/71°
THU 7.«‘5/20 90°/72° | _0.15 in 0in 92°/71°
FRI &/21 92°/78° Qin Oin 92°/71*
SAT 6/22 91°/76° Oin o I 9z4/71°
SUN 6/23 92°/74*  Qin 0in 92°/71°
MON 6/24 91°/76°  0in Oin 92/71°
TUE 6/25 94°/74°  0.01in 0in _ 92°/71°
WED 6/26 95°/68°  0Qin Din “‘ 92°/71°
THU 6/27 96°/71°  0in 0in T 92¢/72°
FRI  6/28 92°/69°  QOin Oin T 92°/72°
SAT 6/29 87°/70°  0.96in 0in b 7‘ i 92°/72°
SUN &/30 89°/71°  0.01in Di_n i _ o 92°/72°
vy >

TOP ARTICLES 175 @ AccuiWeather

LAKANSAS CITY]

RQUN“C

r HEAVY
STORMS

Rounds of storms to enhance flood risk in
central Plains, Mississippi Valley this week

READ MORE »

https:/iwww.accuweather.com/en/us/milton-fi/32571/june-weather/14018_pc?monyr=6/1/2019&view=table

2/4



won'sqejiepusjed @ ae|dwa] Jepusied 6107

Buipun) 0¢
d
94 UIDY u uj L aomtin
uooadsul ybBnoissupyis | ybBnod spoys e peanod ul
_UIl_ ._O.._ U@:UU LQQEDE laguinid uﬁmDO._ th._.m.
pPd daid 47 8¢ LT 9¢C §C| .equndbe £e
i 139107 Top SpISYHOoU
[PuSioW §18]00}
sdajg IDH1 Buiquinid ) pojo|dwod ABG eI
R dwpy dwpy "Buipub) 29T Uy Qo
44 1Z 0F| 2swmig] 8L |uo Bupuomé L 9l
504 {oMm 004 449
i} 300q gpoIs T uID
uo @C_u_._0>> gnls PDd ._UDQEOU uo @C_vtog SM 001 09" Uiod
Gl PL| °8led g1 cl Ll oL 6
apIs
LZ'L uioy 171 Uy ‘e uIb ‘A uD SOHINN X3 | ¢ 449 WIS
Ve dind ke [DH1T 449 dIW AUOSDW
8 L 9 S 14 € [




N NN NN NN N e =N

[4
98esany |R10)

N O NMOMNWOoOMmOo o

9
LT0Z

M ST NE SO NN OO

L]

910¢

™l =<t N O NN M

4
ST0t

sheq uiey abelany 1ea) us ]

NN O NMNMMmO O NO -

¥1oz

Tl oSN e N

0
€702

T
0
L
T
C
T
S
T
¢
T
T
T
[470]4 T10¢
£102-8002

= NO O NMSMONOO -

o~

M N NOMed O O O O O O

ot0z

= W mn MmO =N N W

i

600t

SN MO NN A O AN A

800¢

SELIIERET]
JAQWIDAON
13903120
Jaquaidas
1sn8ny
Anr
aunf
Aen
|udy
yoie
Aenage4
Aenuef

YIuoWw



LARRY HALL
CONSTRUCTION INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS - DESIGN BUILDERS * CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
4740 WOODBINE RD, PACE 32571  PHONE (850)994-.7100 FAX (850)994-7109

July 23, 2019

DAG Architects

40 S. Palafox Place, Suite #201
Pensacola, Florida 32502

Attn: Mike Martin

Re: PHS Softball Fieldhouse

Although the month of July was below the normal rain total, the forecast from Tropical
Storm Barry of 80% plus chance of rain had an impact on the installation of the slab.
Larry Hall Construction, Inc. requests four days be added to our construction time.

Hall

roject manager




Milton July Weather 2019 - AccuWeather Forecast for FL 32571

81612019
RADAR & MAPS NEWS VIDEO SEVERE WEATHER MORE Search location, zip...
United States  Milton, FL 79°F Allergies: Low
NOw MINUTECAST® WEEKEND EXTENDED ;M;[;TH RADAR WINTERCAST
< JUNE July 2019 = AUGUST » r
Date Hi/Lo Precip Snow Forecast Avg. HI 7/ LO
MON 7/1 93°/71°  Qin 0in 92°/72°
TUE 7/2 94°/73°  0.11in 0in 92°/72°
WED 7/3 gz2°/71° Oin Oin 93°*/72°
THU 7/4 96°/74°  Qin 0in 93°/72°
1 FRI  7/5 98°/75°  0.05in 0in 93°/72°
i
SAT 7/6 98°/74° Oin Qin 03 72"
: SUN 7/7 97°/74° Oin 0in 93°/72°
MON 7/8 96°/72° Din 0in 93°/72°
TUE 7/9 91°/74°  0.20in Oin 93°/73°
WED 7/10 93°/74°  0.17in 0in 93°/73°
THU 7/11 90°/76° 0.06 In 0in 93*/73°
FRI  7/12 90°/76°  0.31in Oin 93°/73°
SAT 7113 90°/76°  0.01in Oin 93°/73°
SUN 7/14 91%/77°  0in Din 93°/73°
MON 7/15 91°/76°  0.04in Oin 93°/73°
TUE 7/16 93°/72°  Qin 0in 93°/73°

httpsJMw.accuweﬂer.oomlen!uslmilton—ﬂ!SZﬁT1rjuiy-weamerimma _pc?monyr=7/1/2019&view=table

1/4



WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

7117

7/18

7/19

7/20

7/21

7/22

7/23

7/24

7/25

7/26

7127

7/28

7/28

7/30

7/31

< JUNE

Hi/Lo

84°/70°

95°/72°

94°/70°

86°/70°

88°/71°

88°/70°

90%/73°

88°/69°

90°/69°

93°/66°

92°/67°

92°/66°

92°/65°

93°/66°

93°/66°

TOP ARTICLES

Oin

Oin

0.21in

0.55in

0.12in

Qin

0.94in

Oin

Q0in

0.02in

Qin

Oin

Oin

0in

1/5

Oin

Oin

Oin

Qin

Oin

Oin

0in

Oin

Oin

Oin

Oin

Oin

Oin

Oin

Milton July Weather 2019 - AccuWeather Forecast for FL 32571

Rounds of storms to enhance flood risk in

central Plains, Mississippi Valley this week
https;Ilvvww.aocuweather.convervus!milton-ﬂf32571fj

READ MORE »
uly-weather/14018 _pc?monyr=7/1/2019&view=table

Avg. HI /LO

93°/73°

93°/73°

83°/73°

93°/74°

93°/74°

93°/74°

93°/74°

93°*/74°

93°/74°

93°/74°

93°/74°

93°/74°

93°/74°

93°/74°

92°/74°

AUGUST »

204



wod sqejiepuales @ Sjeidway sepusje) g1 0z

LE (013 6¢C 8¢
LT 9C SC L4 €C (A4 il
palaAlap

uroy 350l BuikoT _oww_nﬁwm Jo0jg | Painod qojs

0C 61 8l L1 ?L Sl 4!
Al 10g S/1 Aliog S/1 oy EQHMWMCL

>UUCO_5.. [Hun \C.zum S/L CO_._.UOQmC_ dns - speaquia C®®DUE>.

\r:mum S/l 1nod _U®>.O__\< anjs 8]8Iouos [04U0D ajjuLe |
el 4] Ll QL | . MHsREdeg 8 /

Aog 449 Jequinyy

8duspusdapuj JIPMmepIg

449 1oquuniy MG

| 9 S 14 € 4 L

Abpingps | Aopiiy - Aopsinyj | Abpsaupam Aopsang Aopuoyy | Apbpung

610Z AInr




uopelodio] 8pEIQ &

SSNIARY IV JelY MSVL €40 | obed

SUOISHUN @ & oM Buprewey N
ABWWNS A, HOM Buiuiewiey Eopy D Mop jenpy

seweld jooq jefsul N VEHMLL  WBIUNMLZ %00) ] sawely j00Q §ejsul OLIIHS

_ spmgucqug doyd I VEIH-GL  V6I-UNtSZ %001 5 8PRID U0 QRIS dRy/d 080IHS

ueuneal] apuwa) Addy N VEI480  VBI-UNPSZ %001 b Jusunealy ejuwe) Addy 060IHS

d3N 348 VI Yooy R VEIANNZ0  VBIUNMbZ %001 5 3 448 U1 4bnoy 0L0IHS

sBupue doyd | YBIUNNYZ | Y BIUNC6L %001 9 sBuipue) dadrd OOZIHS

U James geisul @ YEI-UNMG0 VY ELUNNLO %004 5 BUr] Jamas geisu| 0LLHS

NWD 349 40 NN | VEL-UNTEL  WEIUNTE0 %004 € NN 8 Ae 080IHS

shuood a4 YEIUN-L0 W EI-ARN-ZZ %004 ol sBugood dyd 0SO0LHS

ped Buping eoed @ VEIARNGL W BL-AeINaL %001 t ped Buiping eoeid O¥OLHS

sug doid W VelIARWNLL  WEL-ARNSIL %00} S oys daid OEQIHS

uogezigon | VEIABNEL  VEL-AINEEL %001 L uopezyqo N 000LHS

sujelq wiois jejsul VEIARBNCLL W 6L-ABNHCL %001 ol SUfEI] ULo)S eI 09LIHS

uonjowsaqy aps Wiokad [ VEI-ARNSE W 6I-ABNHCL %001 > uoggowaq) 8KS Uiopad 020MHS

aoued Aeiodwial geisu) ; VEIABWEL  VEI-ABNCL %001 z 2aueg Aielodway gejsuj 0LOIHS

[HEPUNCS FOYS IUSLNDHASHA ‘6148517 s A 4 51-d95-£Z | Wel-ARWrEL 56 1134s pue uonepunod [1aysiuaLnd-HiSHd

paueisans ¢ oz 61-PO0E %0 0 sjeidwo) feguersans [

8jeq uopeidwog penueD ¢ ‘|o £1P0rL0 %0 0 918q Uolierduiod peRuod oroLN

SOUSIUL 10} U] PAUT @ s 61-deS-£0 %0 0 saysitg Joj | pauq 020N

UORINSUR) (BN NEIS & VEI-unrglL %001 0 UORINNSUOD [EIRIGA UelS 0LOLA

Pa820Ig 0} BMON @ Y 61ABNEL %004 0 paagaid 0} SafioN 0004

61P00C & A d o A tl 25! AINPaYIE MOISAIWY BNINWAINTHIASH]
81-POOE! I 0 prd] ASNOH Platd IIEGUOS 100405 YBIH aed WaLINTHISHA

AON PO deg By nr une Aoy e uopaing
6i0z Jreioy oo oue Ay al fwany

LT¥L BHANMET

InoAe 8inpayag |ejausd

9SNOH pjatd (1eqyos [00yos YBIH aoed




uogesodion apeIo & suoissi @ & wop Buiuewsy RS
SBIAIDY IV 19UU HSYL €0z ebeg ARWINS Ssened,  WOM Buiiiewey) [eoud I Mo ey I

jued [euy R £l 61PO8L  BIPOFL %0 5 1uped feud ozikog

Bugytn Jey N _ az 61P0SL BLPOB0 %0 S BugyBi) gersu) 0ELLOB

sanpgg Buquind 1os [ 1 6-POFL  BI-PO60 %O ¥ sainpay Buquinig jeg oolos

Py Bugeo Bued @ i ) o ; HED SI-POIL BLPOB0 %0 € pug Buyes Bus 060108

Seoleq osiy feisy| (D 9l 6I-PC60  BIPOED %0 5 sa0iARq] oSN FEISU ollLog

Bupooly Axed3 yeisu) oz 61080  BI-PO-L0 %0 ) Buyooly Axod3 gejsu] 080108

uied jeeD 1| / ewyd [N ‘oz 61P020  61deS-9Z %0 H jurRd 1803 IS| / Buld 00108

Juswidinb3 DYAH Relsul D e 6IPOZ0  61d9SEZ %0 ] WaLudinb3 Iy Fersul ogiiog

SMOpUN Jousul JEisy| [ ; gl . k3 6l-des-5z  gidesgl %0 H SMOPUY JoUaju) Jejsu} 090108

fewi] ysiui / Buey N oz 8Ido55Z  61095ZL %0 ot 1emAiq ysiut / Bugy 050108

Buquing uj ybnoy I a1 61-des-60  61-des£0 %0 S Buiquind u ynoy ozolog

uoneynsu weoy Aeidg Addy si- 61-degb0  Gi-des-£0 %0 z uopgnsu| Weo Aeidg Addy ovoLo8

4 / 1eouper u) ybnoy I 0z sidesik 61BNz %0 St A / [eaupef3 u| yBnoy acolog

suoted S [elo swes) [N ) | % ) B ; oz 61desz0  BiBNYZZ %0 8 suofied PNIS (@12 aweld oLoro8

oM g Fersy] 0z- 61deS40  BLBNV-ZZ %0 ot HOAA PN geisu] 000108

'61-PO6Z. A ’y 0 0 g b oUW NG PIING OF d

seary peqinisy] pos pue opess ey [ ] 61des€Z | GLdes-iL %0 g sealy paqinis] PO pue Spals) eulj O¥ZIHS

eaued jun usy gesy) ] gl-deggl  6L-desOl ‘%0 5 80U YUr] UIBYD eisy| 0LZIHS

__ sinodsumaq) / iepno Jesu| R : . i ) . 9 619560 614950 %0 5 sinodsumog] { SIBRND geisu| 0ZZIHS

ey pueH jeisu) @ €l 6ldesso  61-d9S€0 %0 ) e PURH eisu| 0LZIHS

wajsdg jooy fejeu] NN el 6ides-zo  6L-bBnvzz %0 ] wiajsig jooy gelsuj 061IHS

ooy oo [ 0z 61-Bny-1z  6l-Bnyst %o S ooy pag orilHS

Jajepn Jouoyad feisu| [ |er 61601z 6I-Bovs) %0 s 1ajA) Joyaped gejsu) 06LIHS

isior jooy Bued | - ; ) o oz ei-bnyyL  61-Bnygo %0 s 1107 ooy Buey OEHHS

UOENSU] W0 NIND BRIsY| [ [ 61-Bny-ZL  6L-Bnv-00 %0 ] UofEjISU] WEod NIND BEISU] 0ZHHS

uoRels ur yelsul [ 89 614M5Z 62 %0 € UCEIS Y Hejsu) 08HIHS

BUYOOY 0} NN v Ae] ﬂ 0z 61BNv-20  VELN™EL %001 Sl sugieoy 0} NG J4v A0 00LIHS

| o | dog ] Doy e I e | e oo — |\._rmi§=a0 uopaing

6102 1oL usiuig ueis |% leubuo ouwiey Aoy Q| Ao

2L BINrET wnoke einpouos feisuse asnoH pial Ilequos |ooyss ybiH soed




uogesodiod epeIO &

SUOISSIN @ & uop Burewsy N

SORARY IV ey HSVL £Jo ¢ ebeg A OHOM d (D [ ¥opn fenpy N
N0 wund [ |0z 6l-PO6Z BI-POEZ %0 S nQ pung oiLlo8
PiL Buged Buet M g1 6L-ROEZ  BIPOIZ %0 € sofil Bugien Buey osllog
thﬁom o L . 0z 61-POZZ 6LPO8L %0 S |BoUPRa3 InQ Wiy orLLO8
jleueyoaiy Ino Wil [ 9t~ 61-P08L 6L-PC¥L %0 5 [EDjURLDal ING WL 05108
aon | PO dag | nf ung Koy _ 1804 _ ajadwon —_._a_!_d
§10Z te1o) sty veig |5 jershyd  [18ubuo e Ay al Aoy

LTHL BLANMET

N0ART BNpayag [eiBusD)

3sNeH piald Ileqyos jooyos ybiy soed




