
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
D A G   a r c h i t e c t s  
 
A A – C 0 0 0 7 4 5 
 
4 0 S.  p a l a f o x   p l a c e  
 
s u i t e   2 0 1 
 
p e  n s a c o l a,   f l o r i d a 
 
3 2 5 0 1 
 
p   8 5 0 . 4 2 9 . 9 0 0 4 
 
f    8 5 0 . 6 5 4 . 4 2 7 6 
 
www.dagarchitects.com  

 

School Plant Planning Items for the 
Santa Rosa County School Board Meeting 

09-10-19 
6:30 P.M. 

 
Change Orders 

Pace High School Softball Fieldhouse 
Requesting approval attached Change order # 005 incorporating the following: 

• Credit Change order for removal and replacement of unknown quantities 
of septic tank related material Credit $2,999.96 

• Credit Change order for removal and replacement of unknown quantities 
of septic tank related material Credit $14,881.96 

• 13-day extension of time relating to discovery of unsuitable material and 
adverse weather 

•  
Final Construction Payments / Fees 

• None currently 
 
Recommendations / Status of Projects 

 
Pace High School Softball Fieldhouse 

• Block masonry and related in wall utility installation has been completed 
• Building is dried in. 
• The exterior block cells have been filled with spray foam insulation. 
• Metal facia and soffit panels will be installed. 
• Interior duct and overhead electrical in progress. 
• Exterior coating system installation is planned. 

 
Jay Elementary School 6 Classroom Addition 

• Brick masonry should have been completed. 
• Soffit and facia framing are nearing completion. 
• Storm drainage piping will arrive next week, and installation will begin 

behind the brick mason. 
• Exterior concrete installation will follow the storm drainage work 
• Metal ceiling grid, light fixture and HVAC drop installation may be in 

progress. 
 

Elkhart K8 School 
• The General Contractor has completed scope review of his apparent low 

bidders and contracts will have been completed by August 30. 
• Job site trailer will be on site September 5. 
• The contractor is working on the installation of temporary electric and 

water. 
• Contractor will begin installing additional on site fill the first week of 

September. 
 

Construction Bids 
 


